
2017-18 SAM BOARD OF DIRECTORS
President

Jon Konen, Principal

Lincoln Elementary MAEMSP President

624 27th Street South Lance Boyd, Principal

Great Falls, MT 59405 Sunnyside Elementary

268-6803 ∙ 268-6819 Fax 1800 19th St. South

Email: jon_konen@gfps.k12.mt.us Great Falls, MT 59405

268-7118 ∙ 268-7421 Fax

President Elect Email: lance_boyd@gfps.k12.mt.us

Laurie Barron, Superintendent

Evergreen Schools MAEMSP President Elect

18 W. Evergreen Dr. Pam Meier, Principal

Kalispell, MT 59901 Arrowhead Elementary

751-1111 x 11 ∙ 752-2307 Fax 2510 38th St. W.

Email: lbarron@evergreensd50.com Billings, MT 59102

281-6201 ∙ 656-0169 Fax

Past President Email:meierp@billingsschools.org

Paul Furthmyre, Principal

East Middle School MAEMSP Vice President

4040 Central Avenue Craig Crawford, Principal

Great Falls, MT  59405 Kessler Elementary

268-6503 ∙ 268-6524 Fax 2420 Choteau

Email: paul_furthmyre@gfps.k12.mt.us Helena, MT 59601

324-1700 ∙ 324-1701 Fax

MASS President Email:ccrawford@helenaschools.org

Tobin Novasio, Superintendent

Lockwood Schools MAEMSP Past President

1932 US Hwy 87 E. Jon Konen, Principal

Lockwood, MT 59101 Lincoln Elementary

252-6022 x  4 ∙ 259-2502 Fax 624 27th Street South 

Email: novasiot@lockwoodschool.org Great Falls, MT 59405

268-6803 ∙ 268-6819 Fax

MASS President Elect Email: jon_konen@gfps.k12.mt.us

Cal Ketchum, Superintendent

West Valley Elementary MAEMSP Representative

2290 Farm to Market Rick Chrisman, Principal

Kalispell, MT 59901 Deer Lodge Junior High School

755-7239 ∙ 755-7300 Fax 444 Montana Ave.

Email:cketchum@westvalleyschool.com Deer Lodge, MT 59722

846-1684 ∙ 846-1599 Fax

MASS Past President Email: rchrisman@deerlodgeschools.org

Laurie Barron, Superintendent

Evergreen Schools MAEMSP Representative

18 W. Evergreen Dr. Dale Olinger, Principal

Kalispell, MT 59901 Lolo Elementary

751-1111 x 11 ∙ 752-2307 Fax 11395 Highway 93 South

Email: lbarron@evergreensd50.com Lolo, MT 59847

273-6686 ∙ 273-2628 Fax

MASS Representative Email: dolinger@loloschools.org

Rick Duncan, Superintendent

Powell County High School

709 Missouri

Deer Lodge, MT 59722

846-2757 x26 ∙ 846-2759 Fax

Email: rduncan@pchs.dl.k12.mt.us
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MASSP President MACSS President

Joel Graves, Principal Linda Marsh, County Superintendent

Lincoln County High School Beaverhead County

P.O. Box 2000 712 West Main, Suite 104

Eureka, MT. 59917 Lewistown, MT 59457

297-5700 ∙ 297-5714 Fax 535-3136 ∙ 683-3769 Fax

Email: jgraves@teameureka.net Email: suptofschool@co.fergus.mt.us

MASSP President Elect MCASE President

Peter Hamilton, Principal Karen Underwood,  Director

Cut Bank High School Yellowstone-West/Carbon Co. Special Services Coop.

101  3rd Ave. SE 410 Colorado Ave.

Cut Bank, MT. 59427 Laurel, MT 59044

873-5629 ∙ 873-4691 Fax 628-7903 ∙ 628-7935 Fax

Email: cbhsph@cutbankschools.net Email: karen@ywccssc.k12.mt.us

MASSP Vice President META President

Paul Culbertson, Assistant Principal Rich Lawrence, Director of Information Technology

East Middle School Kalispell Schools

4040 Central Ave. 233 1st Ave. E

Great Falls, MT 59405 Kalispell, MT. 59901

268-6051 ∙ 268-6524 Fax 751-3407 ∙ 751-3416 Fax

Email:paul_culbertson@gfps.k12.mt.us Email: lawrencer@sd5.k12.mt.us

MASSP Past President Executive Director

Dan Kimzey, Principal Kirk Miller

Hamilton High School 900 N. Montana Ave,. Suite A4, Helena 59601

327 Fairgrounds Road 442-2510 ∙ 442-2518 Fax

Hamilton, MT 59840 Email: samkm@sammt.org

375-6060 x 6063 ∙ 375-6076 Fax

Email: kimzeyd@hsd3.org

Officers of the SAM Board of Directors:  SAM President, SAM

President-Elect, and immediate SAM Past President

The SAM Executive Board of Directors:  Officers of the SAM

Board of Directors AND the Presidents of the affiliate organizations.

The SAM Executive Board of Directors Meetings: SAM 

President, SAM President-Elect, Immediate Past President 

of SAM and Affiliate Presidents attend.

(one meeting in March)

The SAM Investment/Financial Committee, made up of the 
Executive Board of Directors, meets prior to each quarterly board meeting.

SAM Board Meetings: ALL SAM Board members attend.
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